

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

WEDNESDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

**:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE N.TUKARAMJI**

CRIMINAL REVISION CASE NO: 847 OF 2025

Between:

1. Kommareddy Rambabu,, S/o. Late Sadashiva Rao,
2. K Girija Devi, W/o. K. Rambabu,
3. C. Sravani,, W/o. C. Sreenadha Venkateswara Rao D/o. K. Rambabu,
4. K. Harish Chandra Chowdary,, S/o. K. Madhava Rao.
5. K. Padma Sirisha,, W/o. K. Vinay Shankar, D/o. K. Madhava Rao.

.....Petitioners

AND

1. The State of Telangana, Rep by its Public Prosecutor, High Court, For the state of Telangana
2. Movva Rama Krishna,, S/o.Late Sri M.V. Raghavaiah, Occ. Nil, R/ o. H No. 1-1-336/39/tu1, Vivek Nagar, Chikkadpally, Hyderabad - 500020

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate SRI S V S PRASADA RAO presented this Revision filed under Section 438 AND 442 OF B.N.S.S., praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the Criminal Revision Case, the High Court may be pleased to call for records in connection with CCSR No. 7352 of 2019 on the file of the court of X Addl Metropolitan Magistrate, Kukatpally, (including the docket order dt. 11/12/2024 and set aside the same)

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI T NIRANJAN REDDY Senior Counsel Rep. for SRI S V S PRASADA RAO Advocate for the Petitioners and Additional Public Prosecutor, for the Respondent No.1 directed issue of notice to the Respondent No.2 herein to show cause as to why this CRIMINAL REVISION CASE should not be admitted.

You viz:

Movva Rama Krishna,, S/o.Late Sri M.V. Raghavaiah, Occ. Nil, R/ o. H No. 1-1-336/39/tu1, Vivek Nagar, Chikkadpally, Hyderabad - 500020

are directed to show cause on or before 03.12.2025 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CRIMINAL REVISION CASE should not be admitted.

The Court made the following:
ORDER:

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives notice for respondent No.1.

Issue notice to respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the revision petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.2 and file proof of service in the Registry by 03.12.2025.

List this matter on 03.12.2025.

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/-M.NAGAMANI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Movva Rama Krishna,, S/o.Late Sri M.V. Raghavaiah, Occ. Nil, R/ o. H No. 1-1-336/39/tu1, Vivek Nagar, Chikkadpally, Hyderabad - 500020 (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. Two CCs to Public Prosecutor ,High Court for the State of Telangana, Hyderabad (OUT)
3. One CC to SRI. S V S PRASADA RAO Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NTR,J

DATED:19/11/2025

LIST THIS MATTER ON 03.12.2025



NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRLRC.No.847 of 2025

